CCTV | MIC400 Underwater PTZ Camera
The MIC400 underwater range has been designed to offer
an extremely reliable, robust and high quality surveillance
solution for applications that require a fully submerged
camera solution.
Rated to an industry leading IP68, the MIC400 underwater
range features up-rated seals that ensure reliable operation
to a depth of 25 meters. A choice of either aluminum or

5
P
Ordering Guide for MIC40 Underwater Aluminium
1 Colors
B Black G Grey
2 Configuration
U Upright
3 Protocol
P Bosch W Forward Vision
D Pelco P/D
4 Wiper
2 No wiper
5 Heater
3 Heater fitted
6 Privacy
6 No privacy
7 Camera Zoom Ratio
18 18:1 36 36:1
8 Video Standard
P PAL N NTSC
MIC400 Underwater Stainless Steel
U
S W
D
P
3 36
18
MIC 400 UT
2 6
N
I
1
2
3
6
7
8
4
5
P
Ordering Guide for MIC400 Underwater Stainless Steel
1 Colors
S Stainless steel
2 Configuration
U Upright
3 Protocol
P Bosch W Forward Vision
D Pelco P/D
4 Wiper
1 No wiper
5 Heater
4 Heater fitted
6 Privacy
6 No privacy
7 Camera Zoom Ratio
18 18:1 36 36:1
8 Video Standard
P PAL N NTSC
Technical Specifications
Camera Module
Image sensor 1/4‑inch EXview CCD
Picture elements 380 K NTSC / 440 K PAL (WIDE)
Horizontal resolution 470 TVL NTSC / 460 TVL PAL (WIDE)
Filter Automatic mechanical IR cut filter
Focus system Auto or manual
Iris Auto or manual with slow shutter in-
tegration modes
Synchronization Internal / External (V‑Lock)
Recommended illumination 100 to 100,000 lx
Signal/Noise ratio 50 dB or more
Back Light Compensation (BLC) On/Off
White balance Automatic
Automatic Gain Control (AGC) -3 to -28 dB, 2 dB steps
Aperture control 16 Steps
18x optical zoom module
Lens F=4.1 mm (WIDE) to 73.8 mm (TELE), F1.4 to F3.0
Zoom 18x optical (12x digital)
Angle of view 48º (WIDE end) to 2.8º (TELE end)
Minimum illumina-
tion
0.7 lux (F1.4, 1/60s NTSC, 1/50s PAL), 0.11 lux
(F1.4, 1/4s NTSC, 1/3s PAL), 0.01 lux or less (F1.4,
1/4s NTSC, 1/3s PAL, ICR ON)
Shutter speed 1/1 to 1/10,000s (22 steps) NTSC, PAL
MIC400 Underwater PTZ Camera | 3
36x optical zoom module
Lens F=3.4 mm (WIDE) to 122.4 mm (TELE), F1.6 to F4.5
Zoom 36x optical (12x digital)
Angle of view 57.8º (WIDE end) to 1.7º (TELE end)
Minimum illumina-
tion
1.4 lux (1/60s NTSC, 1/50s PAL), 0.1 lux (1/4s NTSC,
1/3s PAL), 0.01 lux or less (1/4s NTSC, 1/3s PAL, ICR
ON)
Shutter speed 1/4 to 1/10,000s (20 steps) NTSC, 1/3 to 1/10,000s
(20  steps) PAL
Operational*
Auto flip Yes
Manual flip Yes
Presets 64 telemetry presets utilizing resolver
technology (using FV protocol, 10
camera set-up presets to allow ANPR,
color correction etc.)
Preset tours 6 tours each with up to 32 presets
Sector titles Yes (64 sectors) 20 characters per ti-
tle
Preset titles 20 character caption for each of the
64 presets
Home position Yes (preset 1 or tour)
Communication and Protocols